

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

■ Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

শেখ হাসিনার মলময়

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh **Local Government Engineering Department**

Western Economic Corridor & Regional Enhancement Program (WeCARE) Phase-I: Rural Connectivity, Market and Logistic Infrastructure Improvement Project (RCMLIIP) LGED Bhaban, Level-10

Agargaon Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207

Date: 30.06.2020

Memo No.46.02.0000.728.14.002.20.501

Request for Expressions of Interest (The Project Management and Construction Supervision Consultancy Services (PMCSC) **Consulting Services – firms selection)**

Bangladesh

Western Economic Corridor & Regional Enhancement Program (WeCARE) Phase-I

Assignment Title: The Project Management and Construction Supervision Consultancy Services (PMCSC)

Reference No.: SP-02

The Government of Bangladesh has applied for financing from the World Bank toward the cost of the Western Economic Corridor & Regional Enhancement Program (WeCARE) Phase-I Project and intends to apply part of the proceeds for the Project Management and Construction Supervision Consultancy services.

The broad scope of consulting services ("the Services") include, providing following services in districts of Jashore, Jhenaidah, Magura, Chaudanga, Satkhira and Meherpur;

- 1. Overall Project management support, including procurement, coordination, reporting, monitoring of progress;
- 2. Review the feasibility studies, preliminary and detailed design, specifications, engineer's estimates, survey reports and other deliverables;
- 3. Procurement support including preparation of ToRs/RFPs/Bidding Documents in compliance with World Bank Procurement Regulations.
- 4. Ensure project's compliance with the World Bank's Environmental and Social Framework (ESF) and its relevant standards
- 5. Ensure that the project tasks are executed with quality standards specified in contract;
- 6. Construction supervision, monitoring and certifying the bills.

Expected date for commencement of the services is December 2020 and the tentative duration is about 48(Forty Eight) months.

Draft TOR can be found at the following website: (www.lged.gov.bd or can be obtained at the address given below).

The Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) under Local Government Division, ministry of Local Government, Rural Development and Cooperatives, Government of Bangladesh now invites eligible Consultancy Firms to indicate their interest in providing the Services. Interested consulting firms should provide information demonstrating that they have the required qualifications and relevant experience to perform the Services. The short-listing criteria are:



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

- 1. Experience of providing high quality Project Management Services for Rural Development Works.
- 2. Experience in construction supervision of rural development works.
- 3. Experience in Procurement support to the Government for Public Works
- 4. Experience in Environment and Social Safeguard Management and Supervision.
- 5. Experiences in similar rural development project design, Supervision and monitoring activities.;
- 6. Availability of appropriate skills among in-house staff.
- 7. Experience in development partner's funded similar projects;

The attention of interested Consultants is drawn to the Section III, Para 3.14,3.16, and 3.17 of the World Bank's" Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers, July 2016 and updated in August 2018," setting forth the World Bank's policy on conflict of interest.

Consultancy Firm may associate with other firms to enhance their qualifications, but should indicate clearly whether the association is in the form of a Joint Venture and/or a Sub-consultancy, In case of a joint venture, all the partners in the joint venture shall be jointly and severally liable for the entire contract, if selected.

A Consultancy Firm will be selected in accordance with the Quality-and Cost-Based Selection (QCBS) method set out in the Procurement Regulations.

Further information can be obtained at the address below during office hours (9:00 AM to 17:00 PM BST).

Expression of Interest must be delivered in a written form to the address below (in person, or by mail, or by fax, or by e-mail) by 17:00 PM (BST), August 30, 2020.

(Momin Mozibul Haque Shamaji)

Project Director

WeCARE Phase- I: RCMLIIP LGED Bhaban, Level-10,

Agargaon, Ser-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207.

Tel: +88029131415; Fax: +88029141622 E-mail: pdwecare.lged@gmail.com